P.S.C. No. 1 – Water United Water Westchester Inc. Initial Effective Date: January 11, 2009 Statement Type: TAX Statement No. 1 Superseding Statement No.: 0

## Tax Statement No. 1 (In old tariff this statement would be referred to as Statement No. 7.)

A. Included in the customers bill is an amount for revenue taxes paid to the State of New York and various municipalities as follows:

	New York State Tax	Local Tax	Combined Effective Tax *
Village of Port Chester	0.00%	1.00%	1.01%
Village of Rye Brook	0.00%	1.00%	1.01%
City of Rye	0.00%	1.00%	1.01%

\*Effective Aggregate Tax % =

Aggregate Tax Imposed (%) 100 - Aggregate Tax Imposed %

- B. Changes in the local utility tax rates from those stated above may be modified by the Utility by filing a tariff statement, allowing the new rates to go into effect 15 days after such occurrence or unless otherwise directed by the Commission.
- C. The rates and charges for service under all Service Classifications will be increased by the combined effective tax rate reflected above.

This tariff leaf cancels General Information Tax Statement No. 6.